

## The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India

(Setup by an Act of Parliament)

## Peer Review Board

Peer Review Certificate No.: 014729

This is to certify that the Peer Review of

M/s S S R V eL Associates

215, Gundecha Industrial Estate,

Near Growells Mall, Akurli Road, Kandivali-East,

Mumbai-400101

FRN No. 135901W

## has been carried out for the period

2017-2020

pursuant to the *Peer Review Guidelines 2022*, issued by the Council of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.

This Certificate is effective from: 07-12-2022

The Certificate shall remain valid till: 31-12-2025

Issued at New Delhi on 14-12-2022

CA. Chandrashekhar Vasant Chitale

Chairman Peer Review Board CA. Anuj Goyal

Vice-Chairman
Peer Review Board

CA. Nidhi singh

Secretary
Peer Review Board

**Note**: The Certificate is issued on behalf of the Peer Review Board of ICAI and ICAI or any of its functionaries are not liable for any non-compliance by the Practice Unit. The Certificate can be revoked for the reason stated in the 'Peer Review Guidelines 2022'.